
ID Task Name Start Finish

1 Notice to Proceed Mon 10/15/18Mon 10/15/18

2 Kick Off / Site Visit Tue 10/16/18Mon 10/29/18

3 Preliminary Plans Tue 10/30/18Tue 1/29/19

4 Utility Coordination Meeting Wed 1/30/19Wed 1/30/19

5 MoDOT Review Preliminary Wed 1/30/19Tue 2/26/19

6 Interested Parties Meeting Wed 3/20/19Wed 3/20/19

7 Public Hearing Mon 4/22/19Mon 4/22/19

8 Final Plans Tue 4/23/19 Thu 8/22/19

9 Final Utility Coordination Meeting Thu 8/22/19 Thu 8/22/19

10 City Review Fri 8/23/19 Thu 9/5/19

11 Prepare Final PS&E Fri 9/6/19 Thu 10/3/19

12 City & MoDOT Reivew Final PS&E Fri 10/4/19 Thu 10/31/19

13 Bid Phase Fri 11/1/19 Thu 1/9/20

14 Open Bids Fri 1/10/20 Fri 1/10/20

15 Project Award Wed 2/12/20Wed 2/12/20

16 Construction NTP Thu 2/13/20 Wed 3/11/20

17 Construction Thu 3/12/20 Wed 12/16/20

10/15

10/29

3/20

4/22

8/22

1/10

2/12

3/11

7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27

October November December January February March April May June July August September October November December January February March April May June July August September October November December

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Progress

Manual Progress

Page 1

Project: Sinclair_KK_Schedule

Date: Wed 9/5/18


	Engineering-Services-Agree-LPA-08-23-2018.Burns  Mac
	Certificate(s) of Insurance  ENGINEER agrees to provide CITY with Certificate(s) of Insurance evidencing that all coverages, limits and endorsements required herein are maintained and in full force and effect.  Said Certificate(s) of Insurance shall include a minimum thirty (30) day endeavor to notify due to cancellation or non-renewal of coverage. The Certificate(s) of Insurance shall name the City as additional insured in an amount as required in this contract and contain a description of the project or work to be performed.
	7.13  Law; Submission to Jurisdiction Governing.
	This Agreement shall be governed by, interpreted and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri and/or the laws of the United States, as applicable.  The venue for all litigation arising out of, or relating to this Agreement, shall be Boone County, Missouri or the United States Western District of Missouri. The parties hereto irrevocably agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of such courts in the State of Missouri and waive any defense of forum non conveniens.

	Scope of work for Sinclair.Route K RA
	Sinclair_Rte_K_Roundabout_Fee_Estimate
	Worksheets
	Total BMcD Hours Sinclair
	Total Fee Summary Sinclair
	Sheet Count


	- Sinclair_KK_Schedule



