roject: Sinclair_KK_Schedule	Task Split	Summary Inactive Milestone Duration-only Start-only E External Milestone Manual Progress
17 Construction	Thu 3/12/20 Wed 12/16/20	
16 Construction NTP	Thu 2/13/20 Wed 3/11/20	3/11
15 Project Award	Wed 2/12/20 Wed 2/12/20	2/12
14 Open Bids	Fri 1/10/20 Fri 1/10/20	↓ 1/10
13 Bid Phase	Fri 11/1/19 Thu 1/9/20	
	Final PS&E Fri 10/4/19 Thu 10/31/19	
11 Prepare Final PS&E	Fri 9/6/19 Thu 10/3/19	
<ul> <li>9 Final Utility Coordination</li> <li>10 City Review</li> </ul>	n Meeting Thu 8/22/19 Thu 8/22/19 Fri 8/23/19 Thu 9/5/19	8/22
8 Final Plans	Tue 4/23/19 Thu 8/22/19	
7 Public Hearing	Mon 4/22/19 Mon 4/22/19	4/22
6 Interested Parties Meeti	ing Wed 3/20/19Wed 3/20/19	
5 MoDOT Review Prelimin	nary Wed 1/30/19 Tue 2/26/19	
4 Utility Coordination Mee	eting Wed 1/30/19 Wed 1/30/19	
3 Preliminary Plans	Tue 10/30/18Tue 1/29/19	
2 Durlinsinger Diese		
2 Kick Off / Site Visit	Tue 10/16/18Mon 10/29/18	8 10/29

Project: Sinclair_KK_Schedule Date: Wed 9/5/18	Task		Summary	1	Inactive Milestone	$\diamond$	Duration-only		Start-only	E	External Milestone	$\diamond$
	Split		Project Summary		Inactive Summary	0	Manual Summary Rollup		Finish-only	3	Deadline	₽
	Milestone	•	Inactive Task		Manual Task		Manual Summary	· · · · · ·	External Tasks		Progress	
							Page	· 1				